

## PARTNER, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR FOR CHINA / INDIA / TANZANIA. MANAGER FOR ASIA INSTITUTIONAL RELATIONS





NATIONS UNIES

POSTAL ADDRESS- ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, NY. 10017
CABLE ADDRESS- ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE: UNITED NATIONS NEWYORK

Ref: UN8379NY

10<sup>th</sup> September, 202



## APPOINTMENT LETTER.

Office of the United Nations Secretary General hereby appoint YU ZHONGQI of Chinese Nationality with passport no EH8835463 on this day 16th September, 2021 as a UN GOODWILL AMBASSADOR for ASIA PACIFIC REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT in line with the United Nations General Assembly Act of Appointment.

This appointment is with reference to your huge humanitarian contribution.

Commencement of employment will take effect from the day of your inauguration to officially install you as appointed.

Thus, you have been LEGALLY approved and can carry out all UN activities in any of the United Nations Members Country upon the endorsement of your appointment/all legal certificates. Therefore you have obtained the title of an "AMBASSADOR" and will be addressed as AMBASSADOR VI ZHONGQI after your endorsement.

We congratulate you on your appointment and wish you a longer career with the Organization. We assure you have a great journey and get our full support for your professional humanitarian contribution and development.



## **EXPERIENCE**

- Partner & Executive director
  Rockefeller Standard Carbon Trust | jan 2023 Ongoing
- Chairman of the Board
  Greening One Group | jan 2023 Ongoing
- Goodwell Ambassador
  United Nations | sep 2021 Ongoing
- One green one group | oct 2020 Ongoing
- Group Chief Executive Officer
  Green Earth Foundation | oct 2019 Ongoing





